

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 IN & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
(CC 7861/2008)

DAYAL ALLOY & STEEL CASTING Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling the SLP)  
(With office report)

Date: 24/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kumar Kartikay, Adv.  
Mr.Ranvijay, Adv.  
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay in re-filing the SLP is condoned.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master