

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25057/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2007 in WP No.3420/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

DAYAL ALLOY & STEEL CASTING Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIn this case, Office Report is filed on 29th August, 2008 stating that there
is

a delay of 327 days in refiling the S.L.P. When the mater reached today, learned
Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner informs us that the learned Single
Judge (Chamber Judge) has condoned the delay vide his Order dated 24 th
September, 2008. We direct the

...2/-

-2-

Registry that in future, orders condoning the delay in refiling should also be
annexed to the S.L.P.

Since delay has been condoned, issue notice.

To be tagged along with S.L.P.(C) No.23627/2008.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER