

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s).6135/2008

DAYAL FERRO ALLOYS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 04/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 2nd August, 2014.

The appellant has filed I.A. No.2/2013 for condonation  
of  
delay in filing statement of case.

I.A. No.2/2013 stands allowed.

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2014.08.06  
12:12:50 IST  
Reason: