

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6135 OF 2008**

DAYAL FERRO ALLOYS

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was placed before the Ld. Registrar on 18th May, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

"As counsel for the appellant has not filed the affidavit of valuation, list the matter before the Registrar Court."

Service is complete.

It is submitted that there are 8 respondents in the matter and all are respondent by counsel. Counsel for the Appellant have not filed affidavit of valuation so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 30TH DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Advocate

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR