

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6135 OF 2008

DAYAL FERRO ALLOYS

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Ld.Registrar Court on 31st July, 2015 when the following order was passed :-

"Ld. counsel for the appellant to file the affidavit of valuation within four weeks.

List the matter again on 12.10.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 17th August, 2015 filed Deficit Court fee of Rs. 1750/-.

It is further submitted that there are 8 Respondents in the matter and are represented by Counsel. Both the parties have filed Statement of Case.

Service is complete.

The matter is listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report for Pre-final Hearing.

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Advocate.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR